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General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 20 July 2025, Sunday, 10:00

Home team Kaisar 2009

Final score 0:1

Matchday 11

Location Stadium Gani Muratbayev, Kyzylorda

Away team Tobol 2009

Half- time score 0:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 76 Tobol 2009 Nazar Zakharchenko Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

83 YC Tobol 2009 Riza Zhumagul Violent conduct

After match YC Kaisar 2009 Bakdaulet Mukhatay Unsporting behavior

After match YC Kaisar 2009 Dinislam Assylkhanuly Unsporting behavior

After match YC Tobol 2009 Timur Begalin Unsporting behavior

After match YC Tobol 2009 Matvey Bruner Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Yerzhan Alikulov, Turkistan

First assistant Kenzhebek Zhalgas, Kyzylorda

Second Assistant Galymzhan Aizhigitov, Kyzylorda

Fourth official Sergey Popov, Astana

Match Inspector Meyrambek Murzabekov, Kyzylorda

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 100 Artificial lighting Not used
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Kaisar 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Samir Bakhytzhan HG GK

4 Yermukhammed Kozhakhmet HG DF

5 Bakdaulet Mukhatay C, HG DF

20 Meiirzhan Mirambekov HG DF

8 Yerassyl Mussa HG MF

10 Sultanali Umirtay HG MF

19 Nurdaulet Aitbay HG MF

77 Alimzhan Shakenov HG MF

7 Dinislam Assylkhanuly HG FW

11 Bekzhan Zhenisbek HG FW

17 Nariman Bolatbek HG FW

Away team Tobol 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

18 Daniil Nurzhanov HG GK

11 Ivan Uteyev HG DF

17 Zhanali Zhangbyrshy HG DF

19 Riza Zhumagul HG DF

22 Alan Kopzhassarov C, HG DF

8 Nazar Zakharchenko HG MF

14 Timur Begalin HG MF

21 Ayat Miramov HG MF

25 Ramazan Talassov MF

29 Nabi Talasbek HG FW

30 Ilyas Bagitzhan HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Aitugan Abdrakhman HG GK

2 Nurym Talgat HG DF

6 Dias Rakyshev HG DF

12 Madibek Akhmetov HG MF

75 Damir Zhadigeruly HG MF

9 Dinmukhammed Zhuldyzbekuly HG FW

81 Zhaisan Slambekov HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Sergey Zaika GK

3 Bexultan Nurmaganbetov DF

7 Mussa Topysh HG MF

27 Mansur Tulegenov HG MF

9 Karim Calikhanov HG FW

10 Matvey Bruner HG FW

20 Ivan Lemeshev HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Zharkynbek Zholamanov

Assistant coach MEDET TOLEGENULY

Doctor Zhasulan Omirzak

Doctor ZHANDARBEK NURDILDA

Coordinator YERLAN MAKHAMBEDIYEV

Administrator ANARBEK SARKUTOV

Media officer Aidos Myrzaly

Post Representative

Head coach Sergey Maslenov

Assistant coach Igor Bugaev

Goalkeeping coach Pavel Lebedev

Doctor Chingiz Zhumanov

Doctor Andrey Artsybassov

Coordinator Timur Urazov

Administrator Viktor Kasharin

Substitutions

Minute Out In

55 Nariman Bolatbek
Dinmukhammed
Zhuldyzbekuly

55 Dinislam Assylkhanuly Nurym Talgat

76 Sultanali Umirtay Damir Zhadigeruly

76 Bekzhan Zhenisbek Zhaisan Slambekov

82 Nurdaulet Aitbay Madibek Akhmetov

86 Meiirzhan Mirambekov Dias Rakyshev

90+4 Samir Bakhytzhan Aitugan Abdrakhman

Minute Out In

46 Nabi Talasbek Karim Calikhanov

60 Ilyas Bagitzhan Ivan Lemeshev

60 Ramazan Talassov Mussa Topysh

71 Zhanali Zhangbyrshy Bexultan Nurmaganbetov

71 Ivan Uteyev Matvey Bruner
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